OF PAKISTAN

Before the Director/HOD (MSCin)

Date of Hearing: February 22 2072

Present qr Hearing:

A’epresenting the Respondent. Mr. M. Javed Panni,
Chief Executive
MJ Panni & Associates,

Assisting the Director/HOD (MSCID): Ay Muhammad F, aroog,
Joint Director (SMD)

Order

This order wi dispose of the proceedings initiated under Section 224(4) of the
Companies Ordinance, 1984 (“Ordinance”) by th 1ti 1SS]

Pakistan (“Commission”) through Show Cause Notice No. S.M(B.O)C.O.222/l9(1009)87 dated
09/01/2012 (“Notice”) issyed to Grays of Cambridge (Intemational) Limited (“Respondent”), a

beneficial owner of more than ten percent equity security je. ordinary shares of Grays of
Cambridge (Pakistan) Limiteq (“Issuer Company”).

of its ordinary shares was required 1o file retury of change in jig beneficial ownership on Form
32, within the period stipulated under Section 227 of the Ordinance. However, he failed to

discharge the said obligation which attracts penal provisions contained in Section 224(4) of the
Ordinance,

3. Section 222(2)(¢) of the Ordinance stipulates the period within which the Form 32 is

required to be submitted. For convenience, the provisions of the saj Section are reproduced
hereunder:-

“Where there is any change in the position or interest g aforesaid including o change in

the beneficigl owhership of any equity, security, within fifteen days of such change

at
owners of listed companies to file their over due returns of beneficia) ownership withoyt facing
penal action, the Commission through Notices dated 07/09/2009 and 21/09/2010 asked them to
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31/10/2010 respectively and o ensure timely compliance of Section 222 of the Ordinance in
future. The aforesaid Notices WEre sent to all listed companies and were also di

5. On account of scrutiny of record of thig office, it was observed that the Respondent has
failed to file retum of change in beneficial ownership on Form 32 The Respondent was,
therefore, asked vide letter dated 19/09/2011 to file return of beneficia) ownership on Form 32

alongwith reasons for non-filing of the Same, within the period stipulated in Section 222 of the
Ordinance,

receipt of 129,791 and 2,273,425 bonus shares on 25/01/2001 and 26/11/2009 respectively. It was
noticed that receipt of 129,791 bonus shares had already been reported to the Commission on
02/07/2002. While, the receipt of 2,273,425 bonus shares wag reported to the Commission on
04/10/2011 with delay of 662 days, in contravention of Section 222(2)(¢) of the Ordinance. The

said contravention attracts penal provisions of Section 224(4) of the Ordinance, which prov

ides as
under:-

“Whoever knowingly and wilfully contravenes or otherwise fails 1o comply with any
Provision of section 222, section 223 o Section 224 shall pe liable to g fine which may

inuing conlravention, non-

reply alongwith documentary cvidence, if any ag to why action may not be tak
pursuant to Section 224(4) of the Ordinance, for aforesaid contravention of Section 222(2)(c) of

the Ordinance. My M. Javed Pannj (“Authorized Representative”) filed written reply 1o the
Notice on 06/02/2012 on behalf of the Respondent,

Authorized Representative wag adjourned and re-fixed for 22/02/2012. On the given date the
Authorized Representative of the Respondent appeared before me, The submissions made on

behalf of the Respondent by the Authorized Representative in writing as wel] as verbally durj ng

indulged in any trading in the shares of the Issyer Company,
o NIC Building, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabagd
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b)  Due 10 OVersight the retyrn under referepce could not pe Jiled within the
stipulated time limir

¢)  No undye benefit has been derived from this delay in reporting.

d)  The delay in Submission of the return of beneficial ownership was noy willful

¢)  The Authorized Representative ensured thar the Respondent vpijf comply with the
requirement of Section 227 of the Ordinance within the prescribed time period in

Juture.

fequested to condone the default i
reviewed the available record which
beneficial owuership regularly. The
return promptly op receipt of letter fr.
on behalf of the Respondent, | intend
view that the [ate filing of the under refere
T herefore, 4 lenient view of the ma

warned to ensyre timely compliance of Section 222 of

Islamabad

Announced op Mo)’CL ’C', Lolg
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